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Amendment No. 420
June 3, 1982

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Code
420-1 effective November 13, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-2 through 420-4 effective
immediately; Amendment Code 420-5 effective April 30, 1982; Amendment Codes
420-6 through 420-12 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-13 effective
October 5, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-14 through 420-15 effective immediately;
Amendment Code 420-16 effective October 22, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-17 through
420-24 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-25 effective October 22, 1981;
Amendment Codes 420-26 through 420-32 effective immediately; Amendment Code
420-33 effective December 24, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-34 through 420-36 effec-
tive immediately; Amendment Code 420-37 effective June 8, 1981; Amendment Codes
420-38 through 420-55 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amend-
ment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review
and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with

the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania
Code 83.13(b)(1).

FROM T0
Amend- Pay Pay -
ment  Class Range Biweekly Range Biweekly
Code  Code Class Title . No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum
Additions:
420-1 0496 Revenue District Office 41 759.00 987.75
Administrator ‘
420-2 0858 Liquor Logistics Administrator 50 1129,50 1453.50
420-3 0930 Director of Operations, State Tax 49 1077.75 1393.50
Equalization Board
420-4 1075 Construction Inspection Manager, : 44 866,25 1129.50
General Services
420-5 2473  Education Resource Specialist 40 726,00 944,25
420-6 3710 Director, Bureau of Special Food 48 1032.00 1336.50
Programs
420-7 3947 Psychiatric Facility Examiner ' 40 726.00 944,25
420-8 3948 Psychiatric Facility Examiner 43 826,50 1077.75
Supervisor
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Code Code Class Title

June 3, 1982
L FROM
- Amend- Pay
~ment  Class Range  Biweekly

No. Minimum Maximum

Pay

Range  Biweekly
No. Minimum Maximum

Additions: (Cont'd)

420-9 4116 Executive Director, Pennsylvania
Council on Aging

420-10 4370 Mental Retardation Staff Development
Specialist 1

420-11 4371 Mental Retardation Staff Development
Specialist 2

420-12 4372 Mental Retardation Staff Development
Director

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:

420-13
From: 0504A Personnel Analyst 4 44  866.25
General

To: 0504A Personnel Analyst 4
(General)
0532 Chief, Personnel
Management Review Division
420-14
From: 3414 Public Health Dental 41 759.00
Hygienist 4

To: 3416 Public Health Dental
Hygiene Administrator

Revision in Titles, Specifications and

Pay Ranges:

420-15

From: 0225 Director State Liquor 51 1178.25
Stores

To: 0225 Director of Store Operations,
Liquor Control Board

420-16

From: 0852 Management and Technical 46 944,25
Services Director

To: 0852  Support Services Director,
Ligquor Control Board
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Amend-
ment Class
Code Code

£lass Title

Revision in Titles, Specifications and
Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)

420-17
From: 2311
To: 2311
420-18
From: 2312
Toy 2312
420-19
From: 2314
To: 2314
420-20
From: 3412
To: 3412

VYeterans Training
Inspector

Veterans Education and
Training Specialist 1

Veterans Training
Specialist

Veterans Educatien and
Training Specialist 2

Veterans Training
Supervisor

Veterans Education
and Training Specialist
Supervisor

Public Health Dental
Hygienist 2

Public Health Dental
Hygiene Consultant

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

420-21 0165

420-22 0191
420-23 0192
420-24 0193
420-25 0227

Computer Systems Analyst 5
(A Design{
(B Planning)

EDP Manager 1

EDP Manager 2

EDP Manager 3

Liquor Licensing Director
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FROM

10

Pay

Range Biweekly

No. Minimum Maximum

Pay
Range Biweekly
No. Minimum Maximum

!

34 559.50

37 638.25

40 726.00

34 559,50

46 944.25

46 944,25
48 1032.00
50 1129.50
47 987.75

726.00

826.50

944,25

726,00

1227.00

1227.00
1336.50
1453,50
1280.25
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47
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49

585.75

667.50

759.00

638.25

987.75
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1077.75
1178.25
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‘ment
Code

Class

Code

Class Title

Revisions in Pay Ranges: {Cont'd)

420-26

420-27

420-28

420-29

420-30
420-31

420-32
420-33

420-34

420-35

420-36

420-37

420-38

420-39
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FROM

T0

Pay
Ran
No.

ge Biweekly
Minimum Maximum

Pay

Range Biweekly
No. Minimum Maximum

47

49

47

48

47
49

49
52

47

46

46

51

44

46

987.75

1077.75

987.75

1032.00

987.75
1077.75

1077.75
1227.00

987.75

944,25

944,25

1178.25

866.25

944,25

0505 Personnel Analyst 5 46 944,25 1227.00

(General)

(Examination)

(Classification and Compensation)
(EmpTloye Training

(Employe Benefits)

(Labor Relations)

0510  Personnel Manager{General) 48 1032.00 1336.50
(Classification and Compensation)
(Examination)

0515 Pay Administrator 45 903.00 1178.25

0535 Employe Training and 47 987.75 1280.25
Development Manager

0815 Budget Analyst & 46 944,25 1227.00

0834  Director of Administrative 48 1032.00 1336.50
Services, Community Affairs

0892  Accounting Executive 2 48 1032.00 1336.50

0993  Executive Director of 51 1178.25 1515.75
Lotteries

1649  Recreation and Parks 48 1032.00 1336.50
Director

1696  Director of Community 49 1077.75 1393.50
Energy

2455  Educational Statistics 47 987.75 1280.25
Director

2460  Education Communications 49 1077.75 1393.50
Director

2469  School Communications 45  903.00 1178.25
Manager

2514 School Library/Media and 47 987.75 1280.25
Educational Resource
Services Director ";ﬁﬁb
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Amendment No. 420

June 3, 1982

FROM 0 &
Amend- Pay Pay =
ment  Class Range  Biweekly Range  Biweekly
Code  Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum
Revisions in Titles, and Specificatijons:
420-40
From: 0520 Director of Manpower, Public Welfare
To: 0520  Director, Office of Personnel Services,

Public Welfare

420-41

From: 2327 Private School and Veterans
Education Director
To: 2327 VYeterans Education Director

420-42
From: 3084 Public Health Nurse 4
To: 3084 Community Health Nurse Administrator

420-43
From: 3411 Public Health Dental Hygienist 1
To: 3411  Public Health Dental Hygienist

420-44
From: 7850 Executive Director, Crime Commission
To: 7850  Executive Director, MAGLOCLEN

Revisions in Specifications:

420-45 0119  Telephone Telecomunications Supervisor
420-46 0634 Disabled Veterans Employment Trainee

418-47 0636 Disabled Veterans Employment Representative
420-48 0843 Institutional Business Manager 3

420-49 1512  Chemist 1

420-50 1513  Chemist 2

420-51 1514  Chemist 3

420-52 1515 Chemist 4

420-53 2151  Fire School Instructor
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Amend-
ment Class

Code Code (Class Title

Abolitions:

4720-54 2326 Veterans Education Director

Amendment No. 420

June 3, 1982
FROM T0
Pay Pay
Range Biweekly Range Biweekly

No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

420-55 7608  Emergency Management Director
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Secretary of Agricuiture
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“Secretary of the Commonwealth
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Secretary of General Services

o . el
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Secretaty of Commerce

Tt A ) B

Insurance Commissioner
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