CDL-1

FACE SHEET FOR FILING DOCUMENTS WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

(Pursuant to Commonwealth Documents Law)

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Copy below is hereby approved as to Copy below is hereby certified to be a true and correct copy Copy below is hereby approved as to form and legality. Attorney General of a document issued, prescribed or promulgated by: form and legality. Executive or Independent Agencies. Executive Board (AGENCY) Exec Bd/82-22 DOCUMENT/FISCAL NOTE NO. DATE OF ADOPTION: DATE (Deputy General Counsel) icl Counsel, Independent Agency) (Strike inapplicable title) ☐ Check if applicable Secrètary ☐ Check if applicable. No Attorney Gen-Copy not approved. Objections (EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY) eral approval or objection within 30 attached. days after submission.

An amendment to the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth is adopted pursuant to Section 709(a) of The Administrative Code of 1929 (71 P.S. § 249(a)).

Notice of proposed rule making pursuant to Sections 201 and 202 of the Commonwealth Documents Law (45 P.S. Sections 1201 and 1202) is omitted in accordance with Section 204 of the CDL (45 P.S. Section 1204) as this resolution relates only to Commonwealth organization, management or personnel matters.

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Code 420-1 effective November 13, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-2 through 420-4 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-5 effective April 30, 1982; Amendment Codes 420-6 through 420-12 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-13 effective October 5, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-14 through 420-15 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-16 effective October 22, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-17 through 420-24 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-25 effective October 22, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-26 through 420-32 effective immediately; Amendment Code 420-33 effective December 24, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-34 through 420-36 effective immediately; Amendment Codes 420-37 effective June 8, 1981; Amendment Codes 420-38 through 420-55 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amendment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania Code $\S 3.13(b)(1)$.

				FROM			T0	
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Title .	Pay Range	Biwe			nge <u>Bi</u>	weekly
code	code	Class little	No. Min	ı ı mum	Maximum	NO.	. Minimu	m Maximum
Additi	ons:							
420-1	0496	Revenue District Office Administrator				41	759.00	987.75
420-2	0858	Liquor Logistics Administra	ator			50	1129.50	1453.50
420-3	0930	Director of Operations, Sta Equalization Board	ate Tax			49	1077.75	1393.50
420-4	1075	Construction Inspection Mar General Services	nager,			44	866.25	1129.50
420-5	2473	Education Resource Speciali	ist			40	726.00	944.25
420-6	3710	Director, Bureau of Special Programs	l Food			48	1032.00	1336.50
420-7	3947	Psychiatric Facility Examin	ier	•		40	726.00	944.25
420-8	3948	Psychiatric Facility Examir Supervisor	ier			43	826.50	1077.75

Page 1 of 7 Pages

Porestavillam

Secretary

Amendment No. 420 June 3, 1982

				FR0	<u>M</u>		T0	
~ Ämend- ~ment	Class		Pay Rar		weekly	Pay		001/14
Code	Code	Class Title		Minimu			Minimum	<u>eekly</u> Maximum
<u>Additi</u>	ons: (C	ont'd)						
420-9	4116	Executive Director, Pennsy Council on Aging	lvan	nia		46	944.25	1227.00
420-10	4370	Mental Retardation Staff De Specialist 1	evel	opment		38	667.50	866.25
420-11	4371	Mental Retardation Staff De Specialist 2	evel	opment		41	759.00	987.75
420-12	4372	Mental Retardation Staff De Director	evel	opment		44	866.25	1129.50
Revision and Pa	ons in y Range	Codes, Titles, Specifications:	ns,					
420-13 From:		Personnel Analyst 4 General	44	866.25	1129.50			
To:	0504A	Personnel Analyst 4				44	866.25	1129.50
420 14	0532	(General) Chief, Personnel Management Review Division	١			49	1077.75	1393.50
420-14 From:	3414	Public Health Dental Hygienist 4	41	759.00	987.75			
To:	3416	Public Health Dental Hygiene Administrator				42	791.25	1032.00
Revision Pay Rar		itles, Specifications and						
420-15 From:	0225	Director State Liquor Stores	51	1178.25	1515.75			
To:	0225	Director of Store Operation Liquor Control Board	s,			50	1129.50	1453.50
420-16 From:	0852	Management and Technical Services Director	46	944.25	1227.00			
To:	0852	Support Services Director, Liquor Control Board				47	987.75	1280.25

Page 2 of 7 Pages

Erectwoodler Secretary

				FROM		T0			
Amend- ment	Class		Pa; Rai		Biwe	ekly	Pay Ran		kly "
Code	Code	Class Title		. Min				Minimum	Maximum
		itles, Specifications and (Cont'd)							
420-17 From:	2311	Veterans Training Inspector	34	559	.50	726.00			
To:	2311	Veterans Education and Training Specialist 1					35	585.75	759.00
420-18 From:	2312	Veterans Training Specialist	37	638	. 25	826.50			
To: 420-19	2312	Veterans Education and Training Specialist 2					38	667.50	866.25
From:	2314	Veterans Training Supervisor	40	726	.00	944.25			
To:	2314	Veterans Education and Training Specialist Supervisor					41	759.00	987.75
420-20 From:	3412	Public Health Dental Hygienist 2	34	559	. 50	726.00			
To:	3412	Public Health Dental Hygiene Consultant					37	638.25	826.50
Revisi	ons in	Pay Ranges:							
420-21	0165	Computer Systems Analyst 5 (A Design) (B Planning)	46	944.	. 25	1227.00	47	987.75	1280.25
420-22	0191	EDP Manager 1	46	944	.25	1227.00	47	987.75	1280.25
420-23	0192	EDP Manager 2	48	1032	.00	1336.50	49	1077.75	1393.50
420-24	0193	EDP Manager 3	50	1129.	.50	1453.50	51	1178.25	1515.75
420-25	0227	Liquor Licensing Director	47	987	. 75	1280.25	49	1077.75	1393.50



·			_	FROM		T0				
Amend- ment	Class							Pay Range Biweekly		
Code	Code	Class Title		. Min				ge <u>biwee</u> Minimum	<u>Kiy</u> Maximum	
Revisi	ons in	Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)								
420-26	0505	Personnel Analyst 5 (General) (Examination) (Classification and Comper (Employe Training (Employe Benefits) (Labor Relations)	46 ns a		.25	1227.00	47	987.75	1280.25	
420-27	0510	Personnel Manager(General) (Classification and Comper (Examination)	48 ns a	1032 tion)	.00	1336.50	49	1077.75	1393.50	
420-28	0515	Pay Administrator	45	903	.00	1178.25	47	987.75	1280.25	
420-29	0535	Employe Training and Development Manager	47	987	.75	1280.25	48	1032.00	1336.50	
420-30	0815	Budget Analyst 5	46	944	.25	1227.00	47	987.75	1280.25	
420-31	0834	Director of Administrative Services, Community Affair	48 `s	1032	.00	1336.50	49	1077.75	1393.50	
420-32	0892	Accounting Executive 2	48	1032	.00	1336.50	49	1077.75	1393.50	
420-33	0993	Executive Director of Lotteries	51	1178	.25	1515.75	52	1227.00	1582.50	
420-34	1649	Recreation and Parks Director	48	1032	.00	1336.50	47	987.75	1280.25	
420-35	1696	Director of Community Energy	49	1077	.75	1393.50	46	944.25	1227.00	
420-36	2455	Educational Statistics Director	47	987	.75	1280.25	46	944.25	1227.00	
420-37	2460	Education Communications Director	49	1077	.75	1393.50	51	1178.25	1515.75	
420-38	2469	School Communications Manager	45	903	3.00	1178.25	44	866.25	1129.50	
420-39	2514	School Library/Media and Educational Resource Services Director	47 -	987	7.75 >	1280.25	46	944.25	1227.00	
Page 4	of 7 Pa	ages		Co	reut	ww.	w	~		

Secretary

			FROM			Pay TO				
Amend- ment	Class		Pay Range	Pay Range Biweekly			Rivo	ok 1 v		
Code	Code	Class Title	No. Mir			Range No. Min		ekly Maximum		
Revisi	ons in	Titles, and Specifications:						-		
420-40										
From: To:	0520 0520	Director of Manpower, Publ Director, Office of Person Public Welfare	ic Welfa nel Serv	are /ices,						
420-41		•								
From:	2327	Private School and Veterans Education Director	\$							
To:	2327	Veterans Education Director	^							
420-42 From: To:	3084 3084	Public Health Nurse 4 Community Health Nurse Adm	inistrat	or						
420-43										
From: To:	3411 3411	Public Health Dental Hygier Public Health Dental Hygier	nist 1 nist							
420-44 From: To:	7850 7850	Executive Director, Crime (Executive Director, MAGLOCU	Commissi LEN	on						
Revision	ons in	Specifications:								
420-45	0119	Telephone Telecommunication	ıs Super	visor						
420-46	0634	Disabled Veterans Employmen	ıt Train	iee						
418-47	0636	Disabled Veterans Employmen	ıt Repre	senta	tive					
420-48	0843	Institutional Business Mana	iger 3							
420-49	1512	Chemist 1								
420-50	1513	Chemist 2								
420-51	1514	Chemist 3								
420-52	1515	Chemist 4								
420-53	2151	Fire School Instructor								

Potent Chillen Secretary

Amendment No. 420 June 3, 1982

	FROM	TO
Amend- ment Class <u>Code Code Cla</u>		Pay Range <u>Biweekly</u> No. Minimum Maximum

<u>Abolitions:</u>

420-54 2326 Veterans Education Director

420-55 7609 Emergency Management Director

Robert Library
Secretary

Governor
Amend. No. 420
Secretary of Aging
Pennes Hellomel
Secretary of Agriculture
Tilliam R. Danis
Secretary of the Commonwealth
Welli Bam
Secretary of General Services
himhan
Secretary of Commerce

Insurance Commissioner

Page 7 of 7 Pages

Agestavelhu-